
Specifications

1/1Oth 4WD Electric Power R/C Short Course Truck Spare Part

Spare Part

37011-Body Post

\N

060 1 6-Front/Rear
Link

-u-

02024-Difî.Main Gear
Complete

*

03300-Motor Heat
ProofCover

Ë

37010-Post Mount
(F/R)

03013-Radio Tray
Mount A

¡

0301 I -Motor (Rc540)

hU

0805 9-Front/Rear
Dogbone 89.5mm

10391-Servo Link

4,

03015-Drive Gear
shaft+E-clips

çl

I 1153-Motor Gear
(23r)

rã
ku,'

02074-Steering
Ackerman Joint

6

03610-Battery Cover

02500-Motor Line

q

08027-Pin 2* 1 0

Så"

02372-Servo A¡m

ot

02066-Diff.Pinions+
Pin

66-3öf

I 1164-Diff.Main Gear
(64r)

o

02025E-Steering
AssemblyA

{Ê

03200-Battery Ni-MH
(7.2V 2000mAh)

03007-Motor Mount

Ë

02036-Front Lower
Suspension Arm Pin A
3*44mm

''JærIn

020 I 7- Suspension
Reinforcement Brace

hÞ

0203 9-Differential
Box+Seâ1s+Washers

!rÕÕ o

02030-Drive Gear

v

0207 5 -Steering
Assembly B

+

04004-Battery Holder

,t

0360 1 -Chassis

02063-Rea¡ Lower
Suspension ArmPinA
3*54mm

5505-Rear Anti-Squat
Plate

/

0205 1 -Gear Box

il

02029-Crown Gear
(38r)

rc

0340 1 -Gear Shelter

h

03009-Battery Cover
Post

/¿

03990-Radio Tray

cÍ-460mm

LENGTH

250mm

WIDTH

l5Omm

HEIGHT

275mm

WHEEL
BASE

4WD Shaft Drive

DRIVE SYSTEM

27mm

GROUND
CLEARANCE

86mm

DIAMETER
OF WHEEL

42mm

V/IDTH OF
WHEEL

I :8. 133

GEARRATIO

6kg

SERVO

TOP.
B¡ushless
Edition

Brushless
Version

Brush
Ve¡sion

Styles

3650
(RC540)

3650
(RCs40)

Rc540

Motor

2724KV

3300KV

KV
(Brushless
Motor)

30236rpm

22882rpm

24420rpm

23760rpm

20000rpm

Motor
RPM
range

LiPO-1 1.1V-3600
mAh 25C

NiMH-8.4V-3000
mAh

LiPO-7.4V-3600
mAh ?5C

LiPO-7.4V-3500
mAh

NiMH-7.2V-2000
mAh

Battery
Specification

Brushless 504
w/Fan

Brushless 504

Continue
Forwardl 504/
Continue

ESC
Specification

9& (+/-3 -5
centigrade)

98'(+/-3-5
centigrade)

ESC
Temperature
protection

below 7.2VlA

below 5VlA

Under
Voltage
Protection

y7.19s

117.195

1/8.133

Gea¡
Ratio

62KM

46KM

4OKM

3OKM

Speed

Brushless
Ve¡si on

Brush
Version

Styles

#11t64-647

Diff.Main
Gear

GENERALGEAR

#11153-237

Motor
Gear

1:8.133

Gear
Ratio

#11188-487

#1 I I 88-487

Diff.Main
Gear

PROI.GEAR

#rtt79-I9T

#t1177 -t7T

Motor Gear

l:7.38

l:8-25

Gear
Ratio

#11184-647

#11t84-641

Diff.Main
Gea¡

PRO2.GEAR(Metal)

#11176-267

#11176-267

Motor Gear

l:7 .195

l:7 .195

Gear
Ratio

I 702 I -Front Bumper
Set

08064-Wheel Axle

JÞ*'
Previous No: I 5506

06011-FrontLower
Suspension Arm

q

I 5504-Rear Bumper
Set

020 1 6-Universal Joint
Cup B/Set Screws4*4

il

060 I 2-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm

06013-Front Shock
Tower

r4

02032-Universal
Joint Cup C

ff

02014-Steering Hub
(L/R)

r]

060 l4-Rear Shock
Tower

H

0202 1 -Rear Suspensior
Arm Holder

C)

020 I 5-Front Hub
Carrier (L/R)

þ

06002-Shock Absorber

$

02022-Front Suspension
Arm Holder

o

020 1 3-Rear
Set Screws4

Upright+
+4mm

+

02085-Round Head
Self-tapping Screw 2+8

8P

.[rnnr

02055-Nylon Locknut
M4

Oûto.

02078-O-Ring

#p

02138-Ball Bearing
Ø15*óto*q

oêo
eÐ{e

020s3-R- Clip

ê,a

W

03008-Switch Cover

a

060 1 8-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 3*27.5mm

//

02086-Round Head
Self-tapping Screw
2*10 lOP

,È,>

02099- Grub Screw
M4*4

aoaaa
aoaaa

06007-Link Ball Head

G\9
Oe

02139-Ball Bearing
øto*ø5*4

02101- Steering
Bushing

t ?
t ]c

¡È t
t

ò!:
G

2530-Power
Commutator

p.*,

060 I 9-Rear Lower
Arm Round Pin B
3*24.5mm

+

01083-Round Head
Machine Screw3*il

6P

l¿ l¿
l¿

02127 -M3* 14 Grtb
Hex. Screw l0P

il tti,
il t,t

06023-Shock Ball Stud
B

Ës

02079-Oil Bearing
ó15*ø1044

êcto
6(!^3

02103- ZipTie

06102-Wheel Rims

-.¡r, $tlz
Ì... ìr^r7
-/,¡s/ jt

04003-Centre Drive
Joint

02176-CapHead
Machine Screw 3*12

4P

û

02093-Column Head
Machine Screw 3*10

l0P

nnnf

02038-Ball Head Screw

r&

02080-Oil Bearing
ø5*ø10*4

qf- Qfc

08065-Wheel Hex.

i"\þË

15501-Tires+lnsert
Sponge(F/R)

02057-Antenna Pipe

02096-3* l0 Cap Head
Machine Screw 6P

Ì n
Ì n

02095-Column Head
Machine Screw 3+8

4P

b
ì L

ì

02102- M3 Nylon Lock
Nut

rË

02501-Washer
8 * 5.2*0.5

(\3

02037-E-Clip
(ø7ø4ø2.sø2.3 )

t-4Þ d-

15502-Wheel Complete
IF/R)

03006-Antenna Mount

r
Spare Part Spare Part

Pro. Spare Parts

02087-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3* I 0

15P

'$*

02083-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw3*12

6P

Srrrr
020 8 8-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3* 14

stÄ,

10392-Cap Head
Machine Screw 3*30

4P

02089-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3+ I 5

9P

,Ë

0208 1 -Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*8 6P

âÌt
02092-ISO 3* l0 Sc¡ew

8P

,19

02082-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*10

l0P

rh'
8 1 220-5-Countersunk
Cross Head Machine
Screw3*14 tP

tî-é

08024- Discal Screw
M3*11 8P

r#

03404-Brushless
MotorKY:2724

102049-Aluminum
NutM4

oooo

106004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

ñ
1l 188-Diff. Main Gear
(48r)
11 184-Diff. Main Gear
(64T) Metal

TD

03 3 02-Brushless
Motor KV:3300

K
I 1 179-Motor
1 1176-Motor
Metal

Gear( I 9T)
Gear(26T)

ü

03205-LiPO Battery
7.4V 3500mAh

6 1004-Battery Cover.r
06 1 02PL(Gold)
06 1 02PB(Blue)
Chrome Plated Spoke
Rim

6 1 006-Battery Case

102048-Aluminum
Nut M3

oo oooooo



Upgradable Optionals

106672-Aluminum
Wheel Rim

103 371-Motor Biace
(AL.)+Flat Head Machin(
Screw3*8*4PlCap Head
Machine Sc¡ew3x8*2P

ï:tÏ,

106123-Aluminum
Rear Shock

OId:106623

¡4,

102049-Aluminum
Nut M4

oooo

%"l,

102210-Aluminum
Front Hub Carrier(L/R)
+Flat Heâd Mechnical
Screws 3 * 15mm*2P

I 0225 7- Steering
Servo Saver Set
(AL )

-Jl

I 060 I 5-Universal
Drive Joint

102240-Aluminum
Ackerman Plate

J.-J

106617-Front/Rear &
Servo Link (AL.)+Flat
Head Mechnical Screws
3*l4mm*4P+Nut M3x4P

t&í#'.w'^

T¿c$

I 0221 1 -Steering Hub(L/R)
(AL.)+Cap Head Mechnical
Screws 3* 12mm*2Pl3* 1 1mn
*2P

103004-Aluminum
Battery Mount+Flat
Head Machine3+ 10*4I

l9î1J,1;Ì:t""|ffi l'Jl,'"J

il"';-,ïi:3i"i:1i. 
".

'{'d*': ?)h
illr
,

3*10

ñ ¿2,l',

106004-Aluminum
ShockAbsorber

103009-Aluminum
Battery Posts+Flat
Head Machine3 * 10*2F

102260-Aluminum
Front Gear Box Mount

102261-Aluminum
Rear Gear Box Mount

â ê

1061 I 9-Front LowerArm
(AL.)+Cap Head M3+14
*4P +Grub Hex.Screw
4*6mm*2P 

,.ro<{lll,FÊ
ôkl:106619

I 106121-RearLowerArm
I (AL.)+Cap Head M3* 14

l,ær

*s¡I
102212-Aluminum Rear
llub Carrier(L/R)+Flat
,LIead Mechnical Screws
l* 15mmx2P+M4*4 Grub
l{ex. Screw 2P

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. Mount

aa aa

(AL.)+Flat Head Machi¡e
Screw3*10*1P/Cap Head
Machitre Screw 3*10 *lP

\-tJ*
1 03006-Arten¡a Mounts

1 02227-Suspension
Arm Brace(AL.)

eJ'

106122-Aluminum
Front Shock Tower

¡4
Ct1¡1'1 õ66))

102048-Aluminum
NutM3

oo oo
ooo o

Gear Box Assembly View-Common parts

e

%
at t

a

?\I
o¿

tæ

o€

d,o

Short Course Truck Full Assembly View

a=-- 02055
020ss

15502 15502

08027 08027 06sHs06s
02080 020s3

2080

*---n,oå10,,
020s3

\ 0t4
06019 0203

I* I
03 610

^
009 r

20rs

o\

N)

012 0208+'3009 03
I

601 I\3 2079 03200
N)o

û_ü I

3006 IÒ/
s(t
O,\

I

8064

rl-,
\

o\

ô\

I
0208 006

-i
t

t6 04 03
t)

06036

t
03 J

(,¡¡
(t

À

I
/s

06036
02022

03011 t 0391

N)

{

o\

NJ
Iil o\

O

g---=¡z
079 I l..J

UJ\ì
N)

I o---s
E \ì

\o
{
N)

060 1
6012 04

co\
-ì(J¡ 011

+H2038

013
T \ìs

t 20r5
08027=-ì'H2o8o

20t4
O-......---.- 0806s

t 080

r5502
8065

1 tss02

,
---

{t

I )
a

lut
lt

t
Y¿,1,

a--..-....-.--
02055

03

020258 I

055

t'70767209


